
Your negotiating team is getting ready 
for negotiations, and we need to know 
any issues or concerns you want us 
to bring forward to our employer. 
Negotiations will amend our collective 
agreement which sets the terms and 
conditions of your employment, so it’s 
important to have your say.

Please take a few moments to submit 
your thoughts using the link below. 
Your responses are anonymous, and 
they are for the use of your bargaining 
committee only. Individual responses 
will be kept confidential, and we will 
not share any individual concerns with 
management.

The deadline to complete the 
bargaining survey is Friday, July 28. 

If you have any questions or concerns, 
you can contact your negotiating team 
and/or AUPE resources staff.

Your bargaining team and an MSO will 
be available in person at Revera Scenic 
Acres on Monday, July 11th from 1:00 
pm to 4:00 pm. Please stop by on your 
break and/or before or after your shift.
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Add Your Voice in our 
Bargaining Survey
Submit your responses by July 28

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -  
REVERA SCENIC ACRES CALGARY
Olga Orysik
403-519-3062 or olgaorysik19@gmail.com

Evalyn Ramos
403-630-9867 or evalyn70@yahoo.ca

Mercy Baines
403-888-5937 or mercygodseeking@
gmail.com

ALTERNATES

Egla Yilma
403-890-8857 or glayet@yahoo.com

Nimfa Martin
403-400-2754 or nimfa1967@gmail.com

Oli Banata
403-618-8891 or banata99@yahoo.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Merryn Edwards Negotiations
m.edwards@aupe.org 

Michelle Szalynski Organizing
m.szalynski@aupe.org

Nick Aubichon Member Services Officer
n.aubichon@aupe.org  

Communications
co@aupe.org

C23212

If you have any questions or feedback 
about this update, please contact a 
member of your negotiating team.

https://www.surveymonkey.
com/r/Local048_028

Bargaining Survey 


